1980, as amended (‘‘CERCLA’’), 42 
U.S.C. 9622(i), notice is hereby given by 
the U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency (‘‘EPA’’), Region II, of a 
proposed de minimis administrative 
agreement pursuant to section 122(g) of 
CERCLA, 42 U.S.C. 9622(g), between 
EPA and two hundred ninety two (292) 
settling parties pertaining to the 
Mercury Refining Superfund Site 
(‘‘Site’’) located in the Towns of 
Guilderland and Colonie, Albany 
County, New York. The settlement 
requires specified individual payments 
by each settling party to the EPA 
Hazardous Substance Superfund